         DRAFT WILLOW LEAGUE FIXTURES – SEASON 2009

	Week no./date
	Home team
	Away team
	Venue

	Wk 1 - Wed 6 May 
	GE Healthcare
	BA
	Llanrumney

	Thu 7 May
	Chartered Trust
	Eclipse Print
	Llanrumney

	
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Rhiwbina
	Llanrumney

	
	Cavaliers
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Cath School

	
	Casuals
	Cardiff Hockey
	Wenvoe

	
	South Glam
	Consmen
	St Fagans

	
	
	
	

	Wk 2 - Wed 13 May
	Cardiff Hockey
	GE Healthcare
	Llanrumney

	Thu 14 May
	Casuals 
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Wenvoe

	(Glam Floodlit on 
	South Glam 
	Rhiwbina
	St Fagans

	Tue 12 May)
	Cardiff Bay Barb 
	Cavaliers
	Cath School

	
	BA 
	Chartered Trust
	Llanrumney

	
	Consmen
	Eclipse Print
	Llanrumney

	
	
	
	

	Week 3
	Cardiff Hockey
	Eclipse Print
	Game C – Llan/Parks 

	Cup - Round 1
	Rhiwbina
	BA
	Game A - Llanrumney 

	Thu 21 May
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Consmen
	Game B - Llanrumney  

	
	Chartered Trust
	South Glam
	Game D – St Fagans 

	
	
	
	

	Week 4
	Rhiwbina
	BA
	Llanrumney

	Tue 26 May
	GE Healthcare
	Consmen
	Llanrumney

	
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Llanrumney

	
	Cardiff Hockey 
	Chartered Trust
	Llanrumney

	
	Cavaliers
	Eclipse Print
	Cath School

	
	South Glam
	Casuals
	St Fagans

	
	
	
	

	4 -  Thu 28 May
	GE Healthcare
	Casuals
	Wenvoe

	
	Cavaliers
	Chartered Trust
	Cath School

	
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Eclipse Print
	Llan/Parks

	
	BA
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Llanrumney

	
	South Glam
	Cardiff Hockey
	St Fagans

	
	Rhiwbina
	Consmen
	Llanrumney

	
	
	
	

	Wk 5 – Mon 1 June  
	Eclipse Print
	Casuals
	Wenvoe

	5 - Tue 2 June
	Cardiff Hockey
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Llanrumney

	
	Rhiwbina
	GE Healthcare
	Llanrumney

	
	South Glam
	Cardiff Uni Staff 
	St Fagans

	
	Cavaliers
	BA
	Cath School

	
	Consmen
	Chartered Trust
	Llanrumney

	
	
	
	

	Wk 6 - Mon 8 June
	Casuals 
	Rhiwbina
	Wenvoe

	6 - Tue 9 June
	GE Healthcare
	South Glam
	St Fagans

	
	Cardiff Hockey
	Cavaliers
	Cath School

	
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Chartered Trust
	Llanrumney

	
	BA
	Eclipse Print
	Llanrumney

	
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Consmen
	Llanrumney

	Week no./date
	Home team
	Away team
	

	Week  6 
	Chart T/S Glam
	GE Healthcare
	Game E - Llan/St Fagans

	Cup QF
	Cavaliers
	Rhiwbina/BA
	Game F - Cath School 

	Thu 11 June
	CUS/Consmen
	Casuals
	Game G - Llan/Wenvoe 

	
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Cdf H/Eclipse
	Game H - Llanrumney 

	
	
	
	

	Wk 7 - Tue 16 June 
	Chartered Trust
	GE Healthcare
	Llanrumney

	
	South Glam
	Cavaliers
	St Fagans

	
	Cardiff Hockey
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Llanrumney

	7 - Thu 18 June
	Eclipse Print
	Rhiwbina
	Llanrumney

	
	Consmen
	BA
	Llanrumney

	
	Casuals
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Wenvoe

	
	
	
	

	Wk 8 - Mon 22 June
	Casuals
	Cavaliers
	Wenvoe

	8 - Tue 23 June
	Cardiff Hockey
	BA
	Llanrumney

	
	Chartered Trust
	South Glam
	St Fagans

	
	Eclipse Print
	GE Healthcare
	Llanrumney

	8 - Thu 25 June
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Rhiwbina
	Llanrumney

	
	Consmen 
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Llanrumney

	
	
	
	

	Wk 9 - Mon 29 June
	Casuals 
	Consmen 
	Wenvoe

	9 - Tue 30 June
	Chartered Trust
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Llanrumney

	
	Cavaliers
	Rhiwbina
	Llanrumney

	
	South Glam
	BA
	St Fagans

	
	Eclipse Print
	Cardiff Hockey
	Llanrumney

	9 - Wed 1 July
	GE Healthcare
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Wenvoe

	
	
	
	

	9 - Thu 2 July
	Winner Game H
	Winner Game E 
	Game J

	Cup SF 
	Winner Game F
	Winner Game G
	Game I

	
	
	
	

	Week 10 
	BA
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Llanrumney

	Tue 7 July
	Cardiff Hockey
	Rhiwbina
	Llanrumney

	(Ashes Test
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	GE Healthcare
	Llanrumney

	starts Wed 8)
	Eclipse Print
	South Glam
	Llanrumney

	
	Chartered Trust 
	Casuals
	Wenvoe

	
	Consmen
	Cavaliers
	Cath School 

	
	
	
	

	Wk 11 - Mon 13 July
	Casuals 
	BA
	Wenvoe

	11 - Tue 14 July
	Cavaliers
	GE Healthcare 
	Cath School

	
	Eclipse Print
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Llanrumney

	
	Chartered Trust
	Rhiwbina
	Llanrumney

	
	Cardiff Hockey
	Consmen
	Llanrumney

	
	South Glam
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	St Fagans

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Week no./date
	Home team
	Away team
	Venue

	Week 12 
	League 1
	League 6
	Shield 1

	Thu 23 July
	League 2
	League 4
	Shield 1

	(Glam Floodlit 
	League 3
	League 5
	Shield 1

	on Tue 21 July)
	
	
	

	
	League 7
	League 8
	Plate 1

	
	League 9
	League 10
	Plate 1

	
	League 12
	League 11
	Plate 1

	
	
	
	

	Wk 13 - Cup Final
	Winner Game I
	Winner Game J
	

	Tue 28 July
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	13 -  Thu 30 July
	League 5
	League 1
	Shield 2

	
	League 6
	League 4
	Shield 2

	
	League 3
	League 2
	Shield 2

	
	
	
	

	
	League 12
	League 9
	Plate 2

	
	League 8
	League 10
	Plate 2

	
	League 11
	League 7
	Plate 2

	
	
	
	

	Week 14 
	League 1
	League 4
	Shield 3

	Tue 4 Aug
	League 3
	League 6
	Shield 3

	
	League 2
	League 5
	Shield 3

	
	
	
	

	
	League 9
	League 7
	Plate 3

	
	League 8
	League 11
	Plate 3

	
	League 10
	League 12
	Plate 3

	
	
	
	

	Week 14 
	League 3
	League 1
	Shield 4

	Thu 6 Aug
	League 6
	League 2
	Shield 4

	
	League 4
	League 5
	Shield 4

	
	
	
	

	
	League 10
	League 7
	Plate 4

	
	League 12
	League 8
	Plate 4

	
	League 11
	League 9
	Plate 4

	
	
	
	

	Week 15 
	League 1
	League 2
	Shield 5

	Tue 11 Aug
	League 3
	League 4
	Shield 5

	
	League 5
	League 6
	Shield 5

	
	
	
	

	
	League 7
	League 12
	Plate 5

	
	League 8
	League 9
	Plate 5

	
	League 11
	League 10
	Plate 5


Issues

· Ashes Test - Wed 8-Sun 12 July

· Glam home T20 dates

· Tue/Wed 5/6 May CL SF 2nd leg

· Wed 27 May - CL Final

Key

	Pitches/fixtures 
	Already booked by 

	In blue bold type at Llanrumney
	John Sparks

	*In red bold type at Wenvoe
	Casuals

	In green bold type at Cathedral School 
	Cavaliers

	In pink bold type at St Fagans
	South Glam


*Also includes 1 pitch for fixture not involving Casuals 

- Wed 1 July GE Healthcare v Cardiff Bay Barbarians at Wenvoe

Note

Cavaliers Shield/Plate 2 match will be played on Mon 27 or Wed 29 July due to club tour

